CROCKETT COUNTY CONSOLIDATED COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT ORDINANCE SETTING TAX RATE

August 28, 2013

On this date, we, the Board of Trustees of the Crockett County Consolidated Common School District, Hereby Levy or set the tax rate on \$100.00 valuation for the District for the Tax Year 2013 at a total of \$1.06, to be assessed and collected by the Crockett County Appraisal District as follows:

\$1.04	for the purpose of maintenance and operation, and
\$.02	for the purpose of maintenance and operation if Voter Approved on September 3, 2013 because these two (2) pennies are golden and not subject to recapture which would give the district a chance to pay-off the QSCB Bonds quicker
\$1.06	Total 2013 Tax Rate

Such taxes are to be assessed and collected by Mrs. Rhonda Shaw, Chief Appraiser of the Crockett County Appraisal District.

IN CERTIFICATION THEREOF:

Signed: _

Mr. Ray Don Myers – President of the Crockett County Consolidated Common School District Board of Trustees

Attest:

Mrs. Griselda Medina – Secretary of the Crockett County Consolidated Common School District Board of Trustees